
Hsiao Tonq (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday,23 March 2019 1:39 PM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg
Cc: 'carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; 'foonghon@ava-ins.com'; Admin A
Subject ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5876X(AXA) AND SHA 649D ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF

BT. BATOK CENTRAL & BUKIT BATOK WEST AVE 3 ON O2l10/2018

Attachments: SHA 649D vs SHC 5876X - TP VlDEO.mp4

23 MARCH 2OI9

Tronscob Toxi
Singopore

Deor Sir,

OUR REt : CC4IASMI80l79ll/Tlwb3
YOUR REF : PI680520 (SHC 5876X)
ACCIDENT INVOTVING SHC 5876X(AXA) AND SHA 649D AI.ONG/AT JUNCTION OF BT. BATOK CENTRAI & BUKIT

BATOK WEST AVE 3 0N 02lr 0/2018

We refer 1o ihe obove subject motler, We write lo inform you thoi we ore lhe loss od.iusler oppointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insuronce Pte Ltd lo deol with ihe third porty cloim ogoinst your policy.

We hove received o cloim from DING AUTO PTE LTD ocling on beholf of the owner of SHA 649D ogoinsl your
motor insuronce policy.

We hove reviewed lhe motier ond bosed on oll ovoiloble informoiion of hond for the occident, we ore of
the view thot we do not hove o good defense towords the cloim submilted by the owner of SHA 649D.
Kindly refer to the video footoge ottoched for your eosy reference. The video shows ihol iroffic light wos
green in lhkd porty fovour. Thhd porly hod the right of woy. We will therefore proceed to negotiote for on
omicoble settlemeni with lhe Third Porly.

We olso wish lo odvise ihot there is on excess of S$5,000i- is otloched with Third Porty Cloims. Pleose be
informed thot you sholl be lioble for lhe excess following ony settlemenl of the third porty cloim. The

opplicobiliiy of the excess is os follows:

1) Any setllemenl equol to or obove lhe excess, you sholl be lioble lo moke lhe poyment of $5000/-; or
2) Any settlemenl below the excess, you sholl be lioble for the omount seltled.

We sholl keep you informed of the ihird porty cloim setllernent ond ihereofter kindly let us hove lhe excess
poymenl in your cheque poyoble to "AXA lnsuronce Pte Lld". Pleose indicole your vehicle registrolion
number ond lhe doie of occident on the bock of the cheque.

Notwithstonding lhe excess being opplied ond/or received by us for the obove subject motter, we
expressly reserve oll our righis under the policy to refund the excess poymeni in the eveni thot lhere orises

ony known policy breoch ond or exclusion moteriol 1o coveroge.

As lnsurers, we sholl proceed to deol with ihe cloim(s) subiecl to the merits of lhe cose ond occording to
lhe righls offorded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the prolection of your policy ond seek to
toke conduct of third porly cloim(s) orising from this incident, ol your own cost ond defence, pleose reply to
us within l0 doys from the doie of this lelter. You inlent must be formolly expressed to AXA ond
ocknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operolion in ihe hondling of the cloim is required ond kindly submit the following if not provided
oi our reporling cenire. The lisl below is not oll inclusive ond further documeni moy be required:
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. Police reporl, Police lnvestigotion resuli, oppeol ogoinst the Troffic Police offence ond stolus (if ony)

. Driver's driving license or.foreign driving license (if ony)

. Coloured photogrophs of occidenl scene (if ony)

. Coloured photogrophs of domoge to oll vehicles involved (lf ony)

. Video fooioge of occident (if ony)
Stotement ond/or police repori from independeni Wtness(es) (if ony). lf you or your possenger(s) ore filing o cloim ogoinst ony of ihe involved Third Porly(s), you ore lo

keep us informed of your legol representoiive (s) ond the stotus of the cloim.

To protect your interest(s) in the hondling of this cloim, pleose do not discuss liobiliiy with ony of the Third
Porty(s) ond/or their legol representolives, or moke ony compromise or setllement without our prior
knowledge ond consenl. lf you receive ony correspondence or legol document such os o Writ of Summons
in conneclion with this occidenl. pleose forword ii to AXA immediotely. You moy emoil it to cst@oxo.com.so
I chewht@lkkouto.com or deliver it by hond io our Customer Core Centre.

This lelter should not be regorded os o woiver by AXA of iheir righls io repudiote ony cloim becouse of ony
breoch of policy terms ond condiiions you ond/or your outhorised driver moy hove commiited.

ln lhe eveni of receiving ond hondling of ony lhkd porty injury cloim(s), AXA sholl keep you informed of the
finol indemniiy upon conclusion of the motter(s).

lf you need ony clorificotion, pleose do nol hesitole to contoct us al 67 42 3197 ot emoil us ot
chewht@lkkouto.com.

Pleose quote the cloim reference when you conloci us thot we con ossist you more effectively.

Note: Ihis video fooioge ,s sole/y for investigotion ond sho/l not be reproduced, You underloke fo preserve
its confldentiality ond w,l nof disclose, provide or moke ovoiloble the video footoge in whole or in pofi, to
ony third porly.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew I Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Photei 6242-Btg7 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com I fa:r: 6741-4to8

Blk 5r, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-2S I S(4o8933)



LETTER OFAUTHORITY

Accident involving
luhc-k ort 0F

& sRc_s8e(x sn s/ r: /B .b*
6\ gqb hw3

I ye city cab pte Lrd NRrc/ co.Reg Number 199502839G registered ownerof vehicle No. .9ilA 6"+1D whr"h ,.,-. 6;+^r .- rr!_-_,h !r.,! vBrusre No, \+r'}.b:fll, . which was rented to .Hirer/Drivernaru-u.*f+o n^ uasnd- *nrc Ss+gg-Ei+_', 
'i".*0,

::3^l1r-"_?"gAuromotive lte rtd on rhis a*"@]r; J;;;icorrespond , negotiate and settre my/our claim for cost of,"p"i. ,ni
uninsured Iosses arising from the above accident and witho"tp""iuai'"" orou.
driver's injury claim.

I/We further authorize that agreed settrement sum for cost of repair, Ioss of
income and rent:t, surrey report fee or any legai fee , third party vehicle
insurance particurars enquiry fee etc. , be made in favour of Din! Automouve
Pte Ltd and that the said payment be forwarded to them as fulr and final
discharge of my/our clatms,

Owner Sigaature/Co.Chop

ffitt{
Hirer/prr@ Signature



Without Prejudice

, 
to our drivefs lnjury chim

IIXA THIRD'PARTY D,nECf $TItEl,tENT

vehidelt!61 SHC 5876X llnsd eah)

Modell Htf4x{vrt t+0SHA 6490 FP v€h

Dde sf Aiaidqt/ limel ou102018

NOTE:

'L'}lls'sETttl,l,tEt{TlSoNAu,fifiour?REJ|a!6gsAs6A,.lostloul.o.olEoNsrRuEoASANlpM|sslofioF
rnqrnv or t)(l:ano tHaR clEl'lt/tonTFtasoR lN A Y'MA'!{NER WH'IilsolVER'

r- lXl nfSfmnSrXUn ntOnrs UtmnWiPOrcYTEiMS& CONDino s ASiiYELLASTllElR RBHIS lN !AW.

only ,ppt6ble b .r€ntal claim - All doqument are to be 5ubr.nitsed l,,id! this tettlemeot cofiinnation. ln the ere.r! rental

"g""**t/ lnoof.o.a,Ituat*cwed:qti tin i:ihtr of dils slgnedtoatftii'rodon, UEwi[ automati*lq revett to lo's of u$ daim

perthe NIMA rates.

we/! confirmed that tiris is 3.illl altd fhd.*tili*ent ttrct u,e ind or our iclhnl Eve/hrd/h?6 agaiost you {iri(A and lhek

p"i"t fiitli"+ir*g ariv.dr;tc*fea5o r) ftjr anv ahd ilt losset'{N$tlpies€ntlirtu(e}ar'k!!g tr6irr thls arcident'

actrftilind on their behalf in lfils aacidert.
We sonfirmed th+vre

0ats lY

signa.ture of Ax^"5
NameofAIAls
Dats:

A)A Imurance Ptc Ltd (Cotnplny R€g. No.: 190903512M)

6 Shenton Way *24-Ol $(ATowel SlngapotdtdSgll
AM Customer CatltE f,01'2V22

leleptpne +e5 6q804888 - axa..om.sg

Nsrhe of wrtness: 7p UpOt t nn
'""'v[o81ut1



DING AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD
Business Reg. No : 201619222G

BLK1O, #01-20 SIN MING IND EST. SEC C, SINGAPORE 575645' Iel:64521208 Fax: 6452 0614

TAX INVOICE

ATTN
TEL

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
8 SHENTON WAY #27-01, DqAlgvvgp
SINGAPORE 068811

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT
: ,_r ." -. FAI,:i

FOR DING

INVOICE
DATE
GST REG NO
TERMS
PO NO
OUR REF
PAGE

I-000728

13/08/2019
20L619222G

c.o.D.' 5HC5875X

SHA549D
lofl

Customer Signafure
I have lnspecied and hereby confrrmed that

the Jab done and lhe airosnt due l'Ereln
Ere efltlre to my s8tisfacuon



OurRef: CC1Bi00O25

Date: 02 October 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

02t1012018 @ 01:55 hrs
J.UXCJION OF BT.BATOK CENTRAL & BT.BATOK
WEST AVE 3
sHC5876X

we refer to the above-mentioned. accident and wish to inform that citycab fte Ltd isthe registered owner of the t*l pg1nng ,"ni"b i"drrii;n number SHA06rt9D (the"raxi'). rhe raxi was hhed to sApro-Br.r uasot ri:irt'ioibzzilirffiIt"\,'lihirer-operator of citycab pte Ltd at tn" ti-" oioolrr"i"" or the aforementioned

ffiffi*=.*;,i"qffi :[::Hf;. j,:; 
I,,,",,n"..n"e Ld .na third party basis at the materiat time ot tne acciJenll 

' "" -'

we wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission toundertake repairs for damaoe on tre raxi arii'inl til, iri""JTo accident with a motorworkshop of his choice.

Prease riaise with the seid hirer-operator or his authorized, workshop direcry forset'ement of craims Mth third party's insurance **p'r"1)"i" respect of the saidaccident.

Yours faithfutty

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

r--\

,lgrrq(.,4

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON
ALONG

INVOLVING

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 lr8g Fac8imile +65 5453 3183
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> Back to OneMotoring

Print Datefiim6 :

Receipt Datemme :

02 OctzOlA I 17:1427

02 Od2O18 t17:1i:27
Tax lnvoice/Receipt

Amount cST
Before Amount

csr (s$) (s9)

7.00

7.OA

7.00

0.49

0.49

0.4s

7.49

7.49

7.49

0.04

7.45

7.45

7.45

0.00

7.45

0.00

Sub-Total

Total B.fo.s Rounding

Roundlng Dlftursnce

Total Amount Payable

Paid By

)oooocoooomd972

Total

Cash Change

Tendered Amount

Excess Refu ndable Amount

THANKYOU AND HAVE A NICE OAY!

Credit Card:
\rFa^rastercerd

rana rrau+oqQ.rrutmrity
Land Trarsport Aulhority
10 Sh Ming Drh,B

Singapore 75701
GST Regishation No. : M4-0006S29-2

Receht No. : ITNET-00000-181002-OO.tB38

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N ltem Dsscrlpdor,
Buslness Tranaaction Reference
No.

Result of lnsurance Enquiry - SHC5B76X
As at 02 Oct 2018/01:55:00
lnsurance Co: AXA INSURANCE pTE LTD
1 ln€urance Enquiry- SHC5S76X

Enquiry Fe€
201a10021712904A3741

Pleass en3ure that all payments to the Authority are good alrd prompfly setfled by the payment servbe
prot/lder /financial lBtitution. Othorwise; the transaclion and receipt b cons ldersd void and late fee may

appty. 
,

Amour
After GST

1s$)


